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Applicable for use in compact digital devices. One of the smallest
detector switches in the industry with a size of 3.4×3.0mm

Compact One-way Operation Type SPVE

Refer to P.66 for soldering conditions.

Product Line

Poles

1 1

Positions Product No.

h=3.8

h=4.1

h=4.8

h=5.2

h=5.5

3.3

Slider height
（mm）

h1=3.5

h1=3.8

h1=4.5

h1=4.9

h1=5.2

3.0

ON start
position （mm）

h2=2.5

h2=2.9

h2=3.6

h2=4.0

h2=4.3

2.0

Total travel 
position （mm）

Standard

Low-profile

Style

2,800 22,400

2,200 17,600

2,000 16,000

2,800 22,400

Minimumorder unit （pcs）
Japan Export

1

2

Drawing
No.

Terminal
type

For PC board
（Reflow）

SPVE110100

SPVE110600

SPVE110401

SPVE110801

SPVE110200

SPVE110900

SPVE111300

SPVE111200

SPVE210100

Location
 lug

Without

With

Without

With

Without

With

—

■ Typical Specifications

Items Specifications

Rating （max.）/（min.）
（Resistive load） 0.1A 30V DC / 50μA 3V DC

Contact resistance
（Initial / After operating life） 500mΩ max. / 1Ω max.

Operating force 0.3N max.

Operating life
Without load 50,000cycles

With load 50,000cycles （0.1A 30V DC）

Unit:mm

Reel size

Packing Specifications
Taping

Product No.
Number of packages （pcs.） Tape width

（mm）
Export package 

measurements （mm）1 reel 1 case /Japan 1 case /export packing

SPVE110100
SPVE110600
SPVE110401
SPVE110801

2,800 5,600 22,400

12 406×406×190

SPVE110200
SPVE110900 2,200 4,400 17,600

SPVE111300
SPVE111200 2,000 4,000 16,000

SPVE210100 2,800 5,600 22,400

ø380 13.4
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SPVE Compact One-way Operation Type 

Unit:mmDimensions

Style PC board mounting hole and land 
dimensions (Viewed from direction A)No.

0.
7

3.051.2

1.
5

ø1.35 hole

0.
7

1

Standard type（With boss） Reflow patterm

0.
7

1.2

0.
7

2.
2

( 4
.4

)

(4)

(3.2)
Oblong hole

2

Low-profile type

Low-profile typeStandard type

1

2
3

1

23

Terminal Layout （Viewed from Direction A）

Low-profile typeStandard type

1
2

31

2
3

Circuit Diagram

1 1
3

3-
0.

3
2.

2

1.
3

1.
3

1.
6

1.
1

3.
4

4

0.
1

Terminal  No.1

4.4

0.
07

1
1.

8
0.

5

3.1C0.2

3

0.75
0.68

3.
3

2

3

A

ON, OFF starting position

Total travel position

Location lug

ON, OFF starting position

0.
07 2.

3
0.

5C0.2

0.75
0.68

ø1.3

Terminal No. 1

3 11

1.
5

3.
4

0.
3

0.
3

h

h2
h1

A

Total travel position

Dimensions drawing is for type with location lugs.
Note
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List of Varieties
Detector Switches

Switches
● Detector Switches

● Slide Switches

● Push Switches

● Rotary Switches

● Power Switches

● Dual In-line Package Type Switches

● Energy Harvester

11

68

108

132

150

171

177

Series
General-purpose Type

SPVS SPVN SPVT SPVM SPVR SPVE

Photo

Operation type Two-way One-way

Dimensions
（mm）

W 3.5 3.8 5.6 2.8 3.6 3.4

D 3.3 3.6 4.7 3.5 4.2 3

H 1 1.9 1.5 1.2 2.3

Operating temperature range −40℃ to ＋85℃ −10℃ to ＋60℃

Automotive use ● ● ● ● ● —

Life cycle (availability)

Poles / Positions 1/1

Rating （max.）
（Resistive load） 1mA 5V DC 50mA 20V DC 1mA 5V DC 0.1A 30V DC

Rating （min.）
（Resistive load） 50μA 3V DC 100μA 3V DC 50μA 3V DC 100μA 3V DC 50μA 3V DC

Durability

Operating life
without load 50,000cycles 5Ω max. 100,000cycles

1Ω max. 50,000cycles 5Ω max. 50,000cycles
1Ω max.

Operating life
with load

Rating（max.）
（Resistive load）

50,000cycles 5Ω max. 100,000cycles
 1Ω max. 50,000cycles 5Ω max. 50,000cycles 

1Ω max.

Electrical
performance

Initial contact 
resistance 2Ω max. 500mΩ max. 2Ω max. 3Ω max. 500mΩ max.

Insulation 
resistance 100MΩ min. 100V DC

Voltage proof 100V AC for 1 minute

Mechanical 
performance

Terminal 
strength 0.5N for 1minute 1N for  1minute 0.5N for 1minute

Actuator 
strength 5N 10N 5N 2N 5N

Environmental 
performance

Cold −40℃  96h −20℃  96h

Dry heat 85℃  96h

Damp heat 40℃, 90 to 95％RH  96h

Operation force 0.35N max. 0.4N max. 0.35N max. 0.3N max.

Page 16 19 21 24 26 27

Detector Switches Soldering Conditions ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 66
Detector Switches Cautions ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 67

Note  
 ● Indicates applicability to all products in the series.
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Example of Reflow Soldering Condition
1. Heating method: Double heating method with infrared heater.
2. Temperature measurement:  Thermocouple φ0.1 to 0.2 CA （K） or CC （T） at soldering portion （copper foil surface）. 
　 A heat resisting tape should be used for fixed measurement.
3. Temperature profile

300

200

100

A max.

B

E
D

Time (s)

C
Pre-heating
 F max.

Room
temperature

T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 (
˚C

 )

1. The condition mentioned above is the temperature on the mounting surface of a PC board. There are cases where the PC board's 
    temperature greatly differs from that of the switch,  surface depending on the PC board's material, size, thickness, etc.
    The  above-stated conditions shall also apply to switch surface temperatures.
2. Soldering conditions differ depending on reflow soldering machines. 
    Prior verification of soldering condition is highly recommended.

Notes

Detector Switches / Soldering Conditions

Reference for Hand Soldering 

SPVS, SPVN, SPVT, SPVM, SPVR, 
SPVE, SSCQ, SSCM, SPVL, SSCT, 
SPVQC

SPVQ1, SPVQ3, SPVQ6, SPVQ7, 
SPVQ8, SPVQ9, SSCN, SPVQA

SPPB （Reflow）

SSCF, SPPB （For Lead, Dip）

Soldering 
temperature

350±5℃

300±5℃

300±10℃

350±10℃

Soldering time

3s max.

5s max.

3 +1 / 0s

3 +1 / 0s

Series

Reference for Dip Soldering
(For PC board terminal types)

SSCT, SPVQ1, SPVQ3, 
SPVQ6, SPVQ7, SPVQ8, 
SPVQ9, SPVQA

SSCF

SPPW8, SPPB

Items
Preheating 

temperature
Soldering 

temperature
Preheating 

time
Duration of 
immersion

Dip soldering

260±5℃100±10℃ 5±1s60s max.

260±5℃ー 5±1s

255±5℃100 ℃ 
max. 5±1s60s max.

Series

SPPB

260 230

40

40
180 150 120

SPVE

250

SSCQ

250

SPVN

SPVL

SPVM

SPVS

SPVT

SSCM

SPVR

Series （Reflow type） A（℃）3s max. B（℃） C（s） D（℃） E（℃） F（s）

SPVQC



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Basic / Snap Action Switches category:
 
Click to view products by  ALPS manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

83228001  01.098.1358.1  602EN1-6B  602EN532  602EN535-RB  602HE5-RB1  604HE162  604HE223-6B  624HE17-RB  6HM89  6PA78-JM

 6SE1  6SX1-H58  70500840  MBD5B1  MBH2731  73-316-0012  79211759  79211923  79218589  7AS12  ML-1155  ML-1376  831010C3.0 

831060C3.TL  831090C2.EL  83131904  84212012  8AS239  8HM73-3  903VB1-PG  914CE1-6G  PL-100  11SM1077-H4  11SM1077-H58 

11SM1-TN107  11SM405  11SM703-T  11SM8423-H2  11SX37-T  11SX48-H58  11SX55-H58  11SM2442-T  11SM76-T  11SM77-H58 

11SM77-T  11SM863-T  11SM866  11SX47-H58  A7CN-1M-1-LEFT  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/switches/basic-snap-action-switches
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/alps
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/83228001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wieland/0109813581
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/602en16b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/602en532
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/602en535rb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/602he5rb1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/604he162
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/604he2236b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/624he17rb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/6hm89
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/6pa78jm
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/6se1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/6sx1h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/70500840
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/apem/mbd5b1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/mbh2731
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/artesynembeddedtechnologies/733160012
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/79211759
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/79211923
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/79218589
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/7as12
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/ml1155
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/ml1376
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/831010c30
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/831060c3tl
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/831090c2el
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/83131904
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/crouzet/84212012
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/8as239
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/8hm733
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/903vb1pg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/914ce16g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/pl100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm1077h4
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm1077h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm1tn107
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm405
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm703t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm8423h2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sx37t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sx48h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sx55h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm2442t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm76t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm77h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm77t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm863t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sm866
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/honeywell/11sx47h58
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/a7cn1m1left

